TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/09/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medinotes Corporation		10/09/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eclipsys Practice Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	18201 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 120	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77333209	EVOLVE.
Serial Number:	77536986	MEDINOTES
Serial Number:	77537070	MEDINOTES E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Alina S. Morris

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Knobbe Martens Olson and Bear, LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECLPS.000GEN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0732

P \$90,00 77333209

900139480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alina S. Morris	
Signature:	/Alina S. Morris/	
Date:	07/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=2008-10-09 Merger of Medinotes into Eclipsys Practice Solutions#page1.tif source=2008-10-09 Merger of Medinotes into Eclipsys Practice Solutions#page2.tif source=2008-10-09 Merger of Medinotes into Eclipsys Practice Solutions#page3.tif source=2008-10-09 Merger of Medinotes into Eclipsys Practice Solutions#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0733

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDINOTES CORPORATION", AN IOWA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ECLIPSYS PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ECLIPSYS PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

4606028 8100M

081029570

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6905898

DATE: 10-10-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0734

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MEDINOTES CORPORATION (an Iowa corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ECLIPSYS PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Filed pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

ECLIPSYS PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company and other entity that is a constituent entity to the merger are:

Name <u>Jurisdiction</u>

Eclipsys Practice Solutions, LLC Delaware

MediNotes Corporation Iowa

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated October 9, 2008, between the constituent entities, has been approved, adopted and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Iowa Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger is Eclipsys Practice Solutions, LLC, which will continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Eclipsys Practice Solutions, LLC as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving limited liability company located at 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 120, Irvine, CA 92612.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Eclipsys Practice Solutions, LLC or any stockholder of MediNotes Corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0735 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger on behalf of Eclipsys Practice Solutions, LLC.

DATED: October _9_, 2008

ECLIPSYS PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Brian W. Copple

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0736



The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for ECLIPSYS PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, LLC whose file number is 4606028 on 10/10/2008 under request number 081029570 for authentication number 6905898.



Back

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0737